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Ballyshannon to Sligo
(via Mullaghmore, 
Maugherow & Drumcliffe)

Route

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

982
SLIGO - DRUMCLIFFE - MAUGHEROW - MULLAGHMORE  - BALLYSHANNON 

Stops

Sligo Bus Station

Markievicz Road - Bus Stop

Sligo University Hospital - The Mall

ATU Sligo - Campus Bus stop

Rathcormack - Bus Stop

Drumcli�e - Bus Stop

Carney Village - Opp Laura's Restaurant

Lissadell - Opp Church

Maugherow - Opp Dunleavy's Shop

Ballyconnell Juction - Hail & Ride

Ballyscannell - Mc Lean's

Streedagh Cross - Hail & Ride

Grange Village - Bus Stop

Mount Temple - Hail & Ride

Cli�oney - Bus Stop

Mullaghmore -  Opp Eithne's Restaurant

Creevykeel - Gorevan's Pub

Tullaghan - Opp Diamond Bar

Bundoran West End - Bus Stop

Bundoran - Tourist O�ce

Bundoran East End - Bus Stop

Finner Camp - Bus Stop

Ballyshannon - Bus Stop
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Monday - Sunday

Local Link Connections to Donegal Town Via Rossnowlagh      Mon-Sat 11:00, 13:00,14:55, 17:20 & 18:45      Sun & Public Holidays 11:00, 14:55 

Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie 

982 Sligo to Ballyshannon

Timetable
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982 Ballyshannon to Sligo

Timetable

Information correct at time of print: October 2023

Services operate on Public Holidays

@LocalLinkDSL

Tel: 074 9741644

Email: donegal@locallink.ie 
Web: www.locallinkdonegal.ie

Operated by: Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim 
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal

For more information

Ask your driver or other 
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are 
wheelchair accessible

Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at 
www.transportforireland.ie

For full information on fares and tickets 
please contact the office on: 074 9741644

BALLYSHANNON - MULLAGHMORE - MAUGHEROW - DRUMCLIFFE - SLIGO 

Ballyshannon - Bus Stop

Finner Camp - Bus Stop

Bundoran East End - Bus Stop

Bundoran - Hollyrood Hotel

Bundoran West End - Bus Stop

Tullaghan - Opp Diamond Bar

Creevykeel - Gorevan's Pub

Mullaghmore - Opp Eithne's Restaurant

Cli�oney  - Bus Stop

Mount Temple - Hail & Ride

Grange Village - Bus Stop

Streeagh Cross - Hail & Ride

Ballyscannell - Mc Leans

Ballyconnell Junction - Hail & Ride

Maugherow - Opp Dunleavy's Shop

Lissadell - Church

Carney Village - Laura's Restaurant

Drumcli�e Yeats Grave - Bus Stop

Rathcormack - Bus Stop

ATU Sligo - Campus Bus Stop

Sligo University Hospital - The Mall

Markievicz Road - Bus Stop

Sligo Bus Station
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Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie 

Stops Monday - Sunday
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